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Dr. Rametsteiner Ewald Austria Director Feistmantelstrasse 4 Vienna 1180 ewald.rametsteiner@boku.ac.at +431 476-544418 +431 476-54 4417 University of Agricultural Sciences www.efi-innoforce.org

Mr. Wall Jeremy Belgium Administrator AN 88 04/31 Rue dâ€™Arlon, 88 Brussels B-1049 jeremy.wall@cec.eu.int +32 2-295 3726 +32 2-296 7015 European Commission, Belgium http://www.europa.eu.int/comm/enterprise/f
orest_based/index.htm

Ms. Janssens Eva Belgium Economic Adviser Allée Hop ter Uleest 5, box 5 Brussels B-1070 eva.janssens@europanels.org + 32   2-556 2589 + 32  2-556 2594 European Panel Federation www.europanels.org

Mr. Ivanov Vangel Bulgaria Director 55 Hristo Botev Blvd. Sofia BG-1050 vivanov@nug.bg +359   2-98511559 +359   2-981 3736 Ministry of Agriculture and Forests, Bulgaria

Mr. Serveau Jeffrey Canada Manager, Canada Wood 580 Booth Street, 7th floor Ottawa Ontario K1A 0E4 jserveau@nrcan.gc.ca +1 613-947 9042 +1 613-947 7399 Natural Resources Canada

Mr. Boutin Marc P. Canada Director 1175, Avenue Lavigerie Sainte Foy Quebec G1V 4P1 marc.boutin@sciage-lumber.qc.ca
mboutin@quebecwoodexport.com +1 418-657 7916 +1 418-657 6540 Quebec Lumber Manufacturers' Association

Mr. Labbé Sylvain Canada Chief Executive Officer Bureau 540 979 rue Bourgogne Sainte-Foy Quebec G1W 2L4 slabbe@quebecwoodexport.com +1 418-650 6385 +1 418-650 9011 Quebec Wood Export Bureau (Q-WEB)

Dr. Gaston Christopher Canada Director 2665 East Mall Vancouver British 
Columbia V6T 1W5 gaston@van.forintek.ca +  1 604-2225722 +  1 604-2225690 Forintek Canada Corporation www.forintek.ca

Mr. Newman Paul Canada Director P.O. Box 276 Suite 1200, 555 Burrard Street Vancouver British 
Columbia V7X 157 newman@cofiho.cofi.org +1 604-891 1215 +1 604-684 4930 Council of Forest Industries

Mr. Montgomery Ken Canada Senior Industry Officer 235 Queen Street Ottawa Ontario K1A 0H5 Montgomery.ken@ic.gc.ca +1 613-954 3053 +1 613-952 8384 Industry Canada

Dr. Kozak Robert Canada Associate Professor 4th floor, Forest Science Centre�
4041-2424 Main Mall Vancouver British 

Columbia V6T 1Z4 rkozak@interchange.ubc.ca +1 604-822 2402 +1 604-822 9104 University of British Columbia

Mr. Taylor Russell Canada Managing Director #501-543 Granville Street Vancouver British 
Columbia V6C 1X8 retaylor@woodmarkets.com +  1 604-8015998 +  1 604-8015997 International WOOD Markets http://www.woodmarkets.com

Mr. Guertin Carl-Eric Canada 979, avenue de Bourgoyne Sainte Foy Quebec G1W 2L4 ceguertin@quebecwoodexport.com +1 4 186-50 6385 +1 4 186-50 9011 Quebec Wood Export Bureau (Q-WEB) http://www.quebecwoodexport.com/index.ht
m

Mr. Krejzar Tomas Czech Republic Senior Officer Tesnov 17 Prague 1 CZ-117 05 Krejzar@mze.cz +420 2-2181 2677 +420 2-2181 2988 Ministry of Agriculture www.mze.cz

Mr. Parik Tomas Czech Republic Managing Director Hlina 16 Ivancice CZ-664 91 tomas.parik@frantschach.com +420 502-41 82 11 +420 502-41 82 14 CEPI - Confederation of European Paper Industries http://www.cepi.org ; 
http://www.paperonline.org

Mr. Kravka Miroslav Czech Republic Premyslova 1106 Hradec Kralove 50168 kravka@lesycr.cz +420  49-5860247 +420 495-262391 State Forests of the Czech Republic lesycr.cz

Mr. Hviid Peter Denmark Special Consultant Haraldsgade 53 Copenhagen O DK-2100 phv@sns.dk +45-39 47 27 04 +45-39 27 98 99 Ministry of the Environment
Danish Forest and Nature Agency www.sns.dk

Mr. Forsyth Keith Denmark Ryves 37 Ostbirk DK 8752 Keith.Forsyth@velux.com +457 669-3333 +457 669-3457 Velux A/S www.velux.com

Mr. Kaubi Ulvar Estonia Marketing Manager Viljandi Road 18B Tallinn EE-11216 ulvar.kaubi@rmk.ee +372-628 1500 +372-628 1510 State Forest Management Centre (RMK) www.rmk.ee

Mr. Martikainen Pasi Finland Councellor Snellmaninkatu 13, P.O. Box 336 Helsinki FIN-00171 pasi.martikainen@forestindustries.fi +358 9-132 6649 +358 9-132 4410 Finnish Forest Industries Federation www.forestindustries.fi

Mr. Koskinen Antti Finland Analyst P.O. Box 4, Jaakonkatu 3 Vantaa FIN-01621 Antti.Koskinen@poyry.fi +358   9-89472640 +358   9-8782881 Jaakko PÃ¶yry Consulting Finland http://consulting.poyry.com/

M. Costrel de Corainville Yves France 6 rue FranÃ§ois 1er Paris F-75001 Yves.Costrel@fnbois.com +33 1-56 69 52 00 +33 1-56 69 52 09 FNB - FÃ©dÃ©ration nationale du Bois www.fnbois.com

Mr. De Morogues Francis France Domaine de l'EtanÃ§on Nangis F-77370 francis.de.morogues@afocel.fr +33 1-60670035 + 33   1-60670036 AFOCEL

Dr. Kovacs Zsolt Hungary Head of Wood Sciences 
Department P.O. Box 132 Sopron H-9401 zskovacs@fmk.nyme.hu +369 951-8231 +369 951-8231 University of West Hungary�

Mr. Murphy Gerard Ireland Marketing Director Leeson Lane Dublin 2 IRL- gerard.murphy@coillte.ie +353   1-6635267 +353   1-676 8598 Coillte - the Irish Forestry Board

Ms. Vahanen Tiina Italy Via Capo d'Africa 10 Rome 184 tiina.vahanen@fao.org +390 6 5-705 3743 +390 6 5-705 2151 FAO

Mr. Hashiramoto Osamu Italy Forestry Officer Viale delle Terme di Caracalla Rome I-00100 osamu.hashiramoto@fao.org +390 657-05587 + 39 06 570 5 30 24 FAO - Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 
Nations

Mr. Adams Michael Japan Statistician/Forest Economist International Organizations Center, 5th Floor,
Pacifico-Yokohama 1-1-1, Minato-Mirai, Nishi-ku Yokohama 220-0012 itto-mis@itto.or.jp +81 45-223 1110 +81 45-223 1111 International Tropical Timber Organization (ITTO) http//www.itto.or.jp

Dr. Johnson Steve Japan Market Specialist
International Organizations Center, 
5th Floor, Pacifico-Yokohama 1-1-1, 
Minato-Mirai, Nishi-ku

Yokohama 220-0012 itto@itto.or.jp�itto-mis@itto.or.jp +81 45-223 1110 +81 45-223 1111 International Tropical Timber Organization (ITTO) http://www.itto.or.jp/Index.html

Mr. Jordans Harijs Latvia Executive Director Skaistkalnes street 1 Riga LV-1004 ltea@latnet.lv +371-706 7369 +371-786 0268 Latvian Timber Exporters' Association www.latviantimber.lv

Ms. Cace Anita Latvia Senior Officer Republikas laukums 2 Riga LV-1981 anita.cace@zm.gov.lv +371  70-27543 +371  70-27409 Ministry of Agriculture, Latvia

Mr. Krasavcevs Igors Latvia Skaistkalnes Street 1 Riga LV 1004 krasavcevs@finieris.lv +371  70-67397 +371 786-0268 Latvian Forest Industry Federation

Mr. Leek Nico A. Netherlands Senior Consultant P.O. Box 253 Wageningen NL-6700  AG nico.leek@probos.net + 31 317-466 559 + 31 317-410 247 Probos (formerly Stichting Bos en Hout (SBH)) www.probos.net

Dr. Splawa-Neyman Andrzej Poland Deputy Director ul. Gajowa 10 Poznan PL-60 959 ney@pro.onet.pl +481 033-618 474 32 +481 033-618 472 869 State Forests - Poland www.lasypanstwowe.poznan.pl

Ms. Istratescu Constanta Romania Scientific Research Secretary Fabrica de Glucoza Street 7 Bucharest 2 RO- office@inl.ro + 40  21-2331511 + 40  21-2331514 National Institute of Wood (INL) www.inl.ro

Mr. Ciurea Ioan Romania Director General Fabrica de Glucoza Street 7 Bucharest 2 RO- office@inl.ro + 40  21-233 1933 + 40  21-2331514 National Institute of Wood (INL) www.inl.ro

Mr. Borlea Gheorghe Florian Romania Padurea Verde Nr. 1 Timisoara RO-1900 aicas@mail.dnttm.ro
fborlea@mail.dnttm.ro + 40 256-220085 + 40 256-220085 Forest Research and Management Institute

Mr. Pavel Alexandru Romania Fabrica de Glucoza st. 7 Bucharest 2 office@inl.ro + 40  21-233 1508 + 40  21-233 1514 National Institute of Wood (INL) www.inl.ro

Mr. Benin Andrey Russian Federation Executive Director 47 Stachek prospekt St. Petersburg benin@lemo.ru +7 812-303 92 80 + 7 812-303 92 81 State Duma Russia, Parlament Russian Federation 
(LEMO Group) www.lemo.ru

Prof. Akim Eduard L. Russian Federation Ivana Chernykh Strasse 4 St. Perersburg RU-198095 akim@ed.spb.su +781 218-65323 +781 218-68600 Saint Petersburg State Technological University of Plant
Polymers

Mr. Sokolov Denis Russian Federation Chief Executive Officer 2 Petrovskaya Emb. St. Petersburg 197046 denis.s@woodexpert.ru +781 2 3-039292 --None--

Prof. Glavonjic Branko Serbia and 
Montenegro Docent, Dr. Sc. Kneza Viseslava 1 Belgrade YU-11030 brankogl@net.yu

brankogl@afrodita.rcub.bg.ac.yu +381  11-3553122 +381  11-545 485 University of Belgrade

Mr. Carny Alexander Slovakia International Affairs Dobrovicova 12 Bratislava SK-812 66 carny@land.gov.sk +421  2-592 66 532 +421   2-592 66 517 Ministry of Agriculture of the Slovak Republic

Mr. Causi Rielo Jose Spain Adviser Gran Via de San Francisco 4�
despacho 3.050. Madrid E-28005 j.causi@aspapel.es + 34  91-5763003 + 34  91-5774710 Ministry of Environment, Spain

Mr. Nilsagard Hans Sweden Senior Adviser International 
Forest Relation Jakobsgatan 26 Stockholm SE-103 33 hans.nilsagard@industry.ministry.se +46 8-405 1132 +46 8-405 2280 Ministry of Industry, Employment and Communications

Mr. Grunenfelder Thomas Switzerland Forest Officer Berne CH-3003 thomas.gruenenfelder@buwal.admin.ch +41 31-324 7790 +41 31-324 7789 Swiss Agency for the Environment, Forests and 
Landscape

Mr. Bali Ramazan Turkey Director of Section
Orman Genel Mudurlugu, Isletme ve Pazarlama Dai. 
Bsk.
2 Nolu Bina

Gazi-Ankara TRO-06560 ramazan12000@yahoo.com +903 122-964147 +903 122-234532 General Directorate of Forestry http://www.ogm.gov.tr

Mr. Venables David United Kingdom European Director 3 St. Michael's Alley London EC3V 9DS david.venables@ahec.co.uk +44 207-626 4111 +442 076-264222 American Hardwood Export Council www.ahec-europe.org

Mr. Buckley Michael United Kingdom Wood Industry Consultant 13rd Floor D, 1 Throgmorton Avenue London EC2N 2JJ mibuckley@worldhardwoods.com +44 (207) 256-2700 +44 (207) 256-2701 World Hardwoods www.worldhardwoods.com
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Mr. Cooper Roger United Kingdom Head of School Bangor Gwynedd LL57 2UW r.j.cooper@bangor.ac.uk
afs033@bangor.ac.uk +44 1248-382 441 / 382 443 +44 1248-354 997 University of Wales, School of Agriculture and Forest 

Sciences, Bangor, UK

Mr. Martin Paul C. United Kingdom Director General Clareville House�
26/27 Oxendon Street London SW1Y 4EL pcmartin@ttf.co.uk +44 207-839 1891 +44 207-930 0094 Timber Trade Federation www.ttf.co.uk

Mr. Oliver Rupert United Kingdom Editor 19 Raikeswood Drive Skipton North 
Yorkshire BD23 1NA editor@hardwoodmarkets.com +44 1 756 796 992 +44 1 756 796 992 Hardwoodmarkets.com www.hardwoodmarkets.com

Mr. Wiles Roderick United Kingdom Consultant Hampshire 116 Duke Street, Micheldever Micheldever S021 3DF rod@broadleafconsulting.com +440 196-27 74948 +440 196-2774948 Broadleaf Consulting

Dr. Ince Peter J. United States of 
America Research Forester One Gifford Pinchot Drive Madison Wisconsin 53705-2398 pince@fs.fed.us +1 608-231 9364 +1 608-231 9508 / 231 9592 USDA Forest Service

Dr. Vlosky Richard P. United States of 
America Director and Professor

Louisiana Forest Products Development Center
Louisiana State University Agricultural Center
227 Renewable Natural Resources Bldg.

Baton Rouge Louisiana 70803 rvlosky@lsu.edu +  1 225.578.4527 +  1 225-3884251 Louisiana State University

Dr. Schuler Al United States of 
America Research Economist 241 Mercer Springs Road Princeton West Virginia 24740 aschuler@fs.fed.us +1 304-431 2727 +1 304-431 2772 USDA Forest Service http://www.ams.usda.gov/standards/index.h

tm

Mr. Bumgardner Matthew United States of 
America

Research Forest Products 
Technologist 241 Mercer Springs Road Princeton West Virginia 24740 mbumgardner@fs.fed.us +1 304-431 2707 +1 304-431 2772 USDA Forest Service

Mr. Westcot Thomas United States of 
America Deputy Director AG Stop 1047 Washington, D.C. 20250-1047 Thomas.Westcot@fas.usda.gov + 1 202-7203331 +  1 202-7208461 U.S. Department of Agriculture http://www.fas.usda.gov/ffpd/fpd.html

Mr. Buehlmann Urs United States of 
America Professor 1022F Biltmore Hall Raleigh North Carolina 27695 urs_buehlmann@ncsu.edu +919  51-55580 +919  51-33496 North Carolina State University

Mr. Bowyer James United States of 
America Professor St. Paul 2004 Folwell Avenue Minnesota 55126 jbowyer@umn.edu +612 624-4292 +612 625-6286 University of Minnesota


